
o

o

f

8

ÄQ

ÄQ

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

T

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`
`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`
`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

`

``

L

L
L

L

L

L

L

L

L

L
LL

L

L

L

L

L
L

L
L

L

L

L

L

8

8

8

8

8

8
8

O
O

O
O

O

L
A

L A

NATIONAL B OU N DA R YNA T IO N A L

FOREST
FOREST

B OU N DA R Y

Indian

Creek

3753

3140

Quarry3570

4769

Quarry

Ranger
Prairie

5020

4063

4900 Steeple
Rock

9

16

8

17

7

18

19 20 21

Falls

Falls

Falls

Falls

W 
I L

 L
 A

 M
 E

 T
 T

 E

N 
A 

T 
I O

 N
 A

 L
   

  
   

  
   

  
 F

 O
 R

 E
 S

 T

R  I  D
  G  E

H  O
  M

  E
  S

  T 
 E  A  D

4WD 4W D

4W
D

4W D

4W D
4W D

M O U N T A I N
 S

C 
A L

 A 
P O

 O
 Y 

A

@

R 
1 

E
R 

2 
E

Indian

Cree
k

Cree k

Rock

Cr

Longs

Creek Steamboat

Creek

Buster

3104

2683

3154

2938

3608

3948

3775

3619

4450
4459

4325

4332

3501

3186

Quarry
Quarry

Quarry

Quarry

Bus ter
Butte

12 7 8

13

18 17 16 15

9 10 11 12

14 13

7

18

19
242322212019

24

R 2 E     R 3 E

Threemile
Spring

4W
D

Lon gs
Cree k

3406

3908

3654

3390
Quarry

McKinley
Rock

Lemon
Butte

10 11

15 14

12

13

242322

M  O  U  N  T  A  I  N  S

C  A  L  A  P  O  O  Y  A

4W
D

TRAMWAY

Sa
nd

Pra
irie

UM P Q U A
NA T    F O R

360
9

3612

3609

North
Fork

Cr
eek

Indian

F O R KSpring Butte Creek

Snake
Creek

M I D D L E

Fir Cree k

Cree k

Bohemia

Em ile Cree k

M 
I D

 D 
L E

Cone

Bill s

Cre ek

F O
 R 

K

Gold

Windfall

Creek

Creek

R I
 V 

E R

Cree k

Snow

Hil
ls

Cre
ek

W I L
 L A M E T T E

3691

3892

4418

Quarry

2593

2734

Quarry

1811

2681

4206

Quarry

N       A       T        I        O       N       A       L

W        I         L        L        A        M        E        T        T        E

1692

1638

2842

2091

3234

1852

1586

Gaging Sta

1582

3616

2638

Quarry

Mile 240

3506

2448

Mile
245

Spr ing
Butte

Litt le Pine
Openings

31 32 33

45

8 9

1617

6

7

18

19 20 21

2829

32 33

30

31

45

8 9

6

7

T  2 2  S
T 23 S

T 23 S
T 24 S

SA N D  P R A I R IE

Falls
Falls

Falls

N  o  o  n  d  a  y

F 
   

O 
   

R 
   

E 
   

S 
   

T

B OU N DA R Y

FO
RE

ST

R  i  d  g  e

C   A   L   A   P   O   O   Y   A

D   I   V   I    D   E

F 
   

 O
   

  R
   

  E
   

  S
   

  T

L A

NA
TI

ON
AL

N 
   

A 
   

T 
   

I  
  O

   
 N

   
 A

   
 L

Jackass N 
   

 A
   

  T
   

  I
   

  O
   

  N
   

  A
   

  L

W 
   

I  
  L

   
 L

   
 A

   
 M

   
 E

   
 T

   
 T

   
 E

FO R E ST

NATIONAL

C    A    L    A    P    O    O    Y    A

Ridge

U 
   

 M
   

  P
   

  Q
   

  U
   

  A

B OU N DA R Y

M    O    U    N    T    A    I    N    S

M o n t e
 R i c o

 R i d g e

W
IL

LA
M

ET
TE

NA
TI

ON
AL

FO
RE

ST

1405

1405

1405A

3612

1559

1567

R 
2 E

R 
3 E

R 
1 

E
R 

2 
E

R 
1 

E
R 

2 
E

Grass

Windfall

Creek

Creek

Cree k

Gr izzly

Cree k

Gold
Creek

Annie
Creek

Hobar t
Cree k

Creek

Bohemia

Creek

Windy

Cr
eek

He
ave

n

St Peter Cree k

Ho
rse

Cr
eek

Ste
am

boa
t

Snake Cree k

Fork

East

Li ttle
Rock Cree k

Stea
mboa

t

Creek

Prospect

Creek

Creek
City

Creek
City

5069

Mile 34

Mile 35

Quarry 4292

Quarry

44204016
4230

4556

4836
Quarry

3732

Grizzly Mtn

5171

Quarry
4476

4909

4256
4862

4612

4820

5164

Quarry 2820

3138

Quarry

3184

3269

4625

4597

Johnson
Meadows

MayflowerMine

5218
Helena
Mine

MineNoonday

Helena
Saddle

GrouseMtn

Frog
Rock Mayflower

Shelter

Cabin

4312
Quarry

3310

4542

49114152

Bearbones
Mtn

3432

3676

3576
3316

Quarry

3472

3512

33563156

3596
3549

3392

3756

3916

Quarry
3332

Quarry

3222

3229

Quarry

Quarry

2776

2127

3230

3461

3272

3266

Skeeter Camp

3274
3064

3376

3270

3556

3850
3862

Quarry

4777

Mile 38

Gertrude
Shelter

Rocky
Point

Grass
Mtn

31
32 33 34

35 36 31

61
23456

1

12

7 8 9 10 11
12 7

18
1314151617

18
13

24

19 20 21 22 23 24 19

3025
2627282930

25

36

31 32 33 34 35 36
31

6
123456

1

12
7 8 9 10 11 12 7

FIFTH STA NDARD PARA LLEL SOUTH
T 22 S

T 23 S
T 22 S

T  2 3  S

T 23 S

T 24 S

T  2 3  S

T  2 4  S

R 2 E R  3  E

Spri ng
Ridge H otel

Brice

Creek

Windfal l
La ke

Jum b o

Kn ott
Spri ng

Fa lls
Grouse Mtn

2833

Gertrude
Lake

Noonday
Ridge

R i d g e

D  I  V
  I  D

  E

Jackass

Ridge

C  A  L  A  P  O  O  Y  A

M   O   N   T   E
R   I   C   O

R   I   D   G   E

 L 
A

 L A

1405

1407

1401

1567

R 
1 

E
R 

2 
E

T 22 S

T 23 SWeav
er

Cree
k

Jum bo Cree k

Champion

Creek

Gol d
en

Curry

Cree k

Cree k

Cree k

Nelson
Gr izzly

Cry
sta

l

Day
Cree k

Creek

City

Creek

Peter

Creek

St

Little

Rock
Creek

5017

4897

5933

5585

Lookout Tower

3816

G l e n w o o d
(Site)

5990

5378

5362

Bohemi a Cit y

4659
Orseco PO (Site)

4949

5023

4987 4753

QuarryF      O      R      E       S      T

4349

4442

4752

4471

Quarry

4217

3500

2980

2189
2089

3496

3325

Quarry

ShaneSaddle

USMM
589

BM
5933

Wildhog
Mine

Vesuvius
Mine

Musick
Mine

Evening Star
Mine

Musick
FS Sta

Downing
Point

Elephant
Mtn

Kitten
Rock

Cat
Mountain

Fairview
Peak

Bohemia
Saddle

Bohemia
Mtn

Jackass
Butte

Cha mpi on
Saddle

Pilot
Rock

Scorpion
Butte

North
Fairview  Mtn

34 35

26

36

31

123

10 11 12

15 14 13

2423
22

252627

363534

123

121110

SOUTH

T 23 S

T 24 S

Cree k

Cree k

Fa lls
Sm ith

4981

4631

5161 Lake
Murphy

Crystal
Lake

Elephant
Lake

Cre ek

Stony

Packard

Creek

3564

2926

Quarry

3106

3196

3124

Quarry
Quarry

2133

Quarry

2635

20
21

2829

32 33

19

30

31

1424

Brice

Creek

Wy
att

Parker

Creek
Packard

Creek

3476

4617

4250

4816

4192

4677

4086

4652

Mile 33

Mile 32

McFarland
Point

Timbered
Knoll

19
20 21 22 23 24

2526272829 30

3132 33 34 35 36

19

30

31
R 2 E R 3 E

Falls

N o o n d a y

R i d g e

@

@

1405

1403 1403C

R  
1  

E
R  

2  
E

Trest
le

Cr
ee

k

Brice

Creek

Champion
Creek

Ho
bo

Cree k

Ca
t

3432

3238

2738

4010

Quarry

Hobo Camp

Mile 30 Mile 31

Quarry

24

19

2322

27 26 25

30

31

LU N D  P A R K
C A M P G R O U N D

122°29'0"W

122°30'0"W

122°30'0"W

122°31'0"W

122°31'0"W

122°32'0"W

122°32'0"W

122°33'0"W

122°33'0"W

122°34'0"W

122°34'0"W

122°35'0"W

122°35'0"W

122°36'0"W

122°36'0"W

122°37'0"W

122°37'0"W

122°38'0"W

122°38'0"W

43
°37

'0"
N

43
°37

'0"
N

43
°36

'0"
N

43
°36

'0"
N

43
°35

'0"
N

43
°35

'0"
N

43
°34

'0"
N

43
°34

'0"
N

43
°33

'0"
N

43
°33

'0"
N

43
°32

'0"
N

43
°32

'0"
N

43
°31

'0"
N

43
°31

'0"
N

43
°30

'0"
N

43
°30

'0"
N

California

Oregon

Decision Support for Aerial Fire Retardant Avoidance

Note: This map is solely intended to depict relevant Threatened, Endangered, 
Proposed, Candidate, and Sensitive Species, along with streams and water 
bodies as a planning tool for decisions with regard to aerial fire retardant avoidance. March 10, 2015
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